

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 26241-26243/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in WA No. 470/2012,WA No.670/2012,WA No.745/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SURENDRA DAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file contempt petition in SLP(C) No. 26241 of 2012 filed by Mr. Romy Chacko and office report )

ALONG WITH I.A. NO. 21 in SLP(C) No. 27169 of 2012  
(For modification of Court's Order dated 19.9.2012 and office report)  
[SLP(C) No. 27163-27182 of 2012]

With CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 18/2013 in SLP(C) No. 27168 of 2012

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 19/2013 in SLP(C) No. 27169 of 2012

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 20/2013 IN SLP(C) NO. 26243 OF 2012

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sainik, Adv.

Mr. L.Nagaswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.C. Thomas, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abaraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Biji Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Ashi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for permission to file contempt petition in SLP(C) No. 26241 of 2012 be listed after two weeks along with other connected matters.

Issue notice on the contempt petitions returnable within two weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file counter affidavit in the main matters within a period of seven days.

We make it clear that the officers concerned need not be present in the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)

sCourt Master