

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 449 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 26241-26243/2012

B. SURENDRA DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITH KUMAR I.A.S. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.431/2012 IN SLP(C) NOS.27163-27182/2012
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS.432-444/2012 IN SLP(C) NO.27163/2012
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.450/2012 IN SLP(C) NO.26242/2012
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.18/2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.27163-27182/2012
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.19/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.27169/2012
(with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.20/2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.26241-26243/2012
(with office report)

I.A.NOS.7-8 IN SLP(C) NO.26241/2012
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE CONTEMPT PETITION AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.5/2013 IN SLP(C) NO.27174/2012
(with office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Parties : Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mathai Paikada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.-on-record
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. K. Joe Joseph, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Ashi, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Amar Musthaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Biji Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the contempt petitions along with the special leave petitions.

Liberty is granted to the petitioners to serve copies of the contempt petitions on the Advocate-on-record for the State of Kerala.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|