

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26241-26243/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 27/07/2012 in WA No.470/2012, WA
No.670/2012 and WA No.745/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SURENDRA DAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and intervention/impleadment as respondent
and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27163-27182 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for modify the interim order in SLP(C) NO.27169/2012 and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25725 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24414 of 2012 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38251 of 2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 449 of 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.26241-26243/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 450 of 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.26242/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 20 of 2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.26241-26243/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 18 of 2013 IN SLP(C) NOS.27168/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 19 of 2013 IN SLP(C) NO.27169/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 431 of 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.27175/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

...2/-

:2:

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 432-444 of 2012 IN SLP(C) NO.27163-27165, 27170, 27172,
27174 & 27176-27182/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 5 of 2013 IN SLP(C) NO.27174/2012

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO.11004/2013

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.14956/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.14958/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.14959/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.14960/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.14961/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 26241-43/12,
27163-82/12,25725/12 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
14956/13, 14958/13, Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.-on-record
14959/13, 14960/13, Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.
14961/13, & rr in
38251/12

Mr. V. Subramanion TR, Adv
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

SLP(C) 24414/12 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.-on-record

SLP(C) 38251/12 & Mr. P.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
rr in 27163-82/12 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sivasankara Paniker, Adv.
Mr. Aditya, Adv.

...3/-

:3:

CP 449/12 & rr in Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv. -on-record
SLP(C)26241-43/12 & Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
24414/12

CP 450/12, CP 431/12, Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.
CP 432-44/12, Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) 11004/13, Mr. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
& rr in Mr. C.C. Thomas, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C)26241-43/12, Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
27163-82/12, Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. -on-record
25725/12

CP 20/13 & rr in Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.-on-record
SLP(C) 26241-43/12 Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

CP 18/13 & CP 5/13 & Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
rr SLP(C)27163-82/12 Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv. -on-record
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Premjeet Menon, Adv.
Mr. Joe Joseph Kochikunnel, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Renjith Shanker, Adv.

CP 19/13 & rr in
SLP(C) 38251/12,
SLP(C)27163-82/12

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.-on-record

For Respondent(s)
SLP(C) 26241-43/12

Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Biji Mathew, Adv.

SLP(C) 26241-43/12

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.-on-rec.

SLP(C) 38251/12 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.-on-record
Ms. Sudhi Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Harita V.A. Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.-on-record

...4/-

:4:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after ensuing summer vacation on 9th July,
2013, a non-miscellaneous day.
I.A. NOS. 7 & 8 IN SLP(C) NOS.26241-26243/2012
Issue notice.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|