

@-

ITEM NO.1
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.26241-26243/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in WA No.470/2012 WA No.670/2012 & WA No.745/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.SURENDRA DAS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission, intervention/impleadment as respondent and impleadment, modification of Court's order, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27163-27182 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ad-interim order in SLP(C) No.27169/2012 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25725 of 2012

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24414 of 2012

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 38251 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 449 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 450 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 20 of 2013

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 18 of 2013

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 19 of 2013

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 431 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 432-444 of 2012

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 5 of 2013

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 11004 of 2013

(With application for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14956 of 2013

(With office report)

Mr. Rakesh Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Joe Joseph Kochikunni,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K.Jain,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Varun Mudgal,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Pradeep,Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. James P. Thomas,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R.,Adv.

Mr. Joy Abraham,Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Bobby Augustine,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Sudhi Vasudevan,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties quite at length.
List these matters for further hearing on Wednesday, 21st August,
2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER